Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael J. Haas		Name: _Cimex Biotech, LC
Jerome F. Krentel		Internal Address:
Richard Bailey		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔼 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 72385 Industry Park
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 72000 Middly Fair
Cther		
·		City: Covington State: LA Zip: 70435
Execution Date: 05/14/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		6629417
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Joseph T. Regard, Ltd plc		
Internal Address:		<b>K</b> Enclosed
	·····	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Drawer 429		8. Deposit account number:
Madisonville LA City:State:	70447 Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph T. Regard, reg 34907		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\frac{3}{2}$		

- WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, Michael J. Haas of 76144 Highway 1081, Richard Bailey of 900 Marina

Bivd #14, Mandeville, LA 70471, and Jerome F. Krentel of 45 Hyacinth Drive, Covington,

LA 70433, (hereinafter referred to as the "inventors") have invented certain improvements

in a "Hand-held, heat sink cryoprobe, system for heat extraction thereof, and method

therefore" (hereinafter termed the "Invention") for which there is being made application

with the U.S. Patent Office, said application having a docket number of CIMEX02/01; and

WHEREAS, Cimex BioTech, LC, of 72385 Industry Park, Covington, LA 70435

(hereinafter termed CIMEX), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to said Invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that maybe granted therefor in the

United States and its territories, and in any and all foreign countries on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to

each of the inventors, individually in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, each of the above

Inventors has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto said CIMEX, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United

States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights under

International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions

and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, renewals,

continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof. Further, the

Inventors hereby authorize and requests the Patent Officials in the United States and all

1

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0111 foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said CIMEX, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said CIMEX, its successors and assigns.

Further, each of the Inventors will communicate to said CIMEX and its representative(s) any facts known to me respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

This assignment is on the date effective below.

Sworn to and subscribed before me in the city of Covington, St. Tammany Parish, State of Louisiana, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 200\_\_/\_\_.

First Named Inventor:

Michael I Haar

Second Named Inventor:

Diele end Deilee

Richard Bailey

(SEAL)

Third Named Inventor:

Jerome F. Krentel

/ /

**RECORDED: 08/04/2005** 

Commission expires:

2

PATENT REEL: 016610 FRAME: 0112